CITY OF LAREDO

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: CONSTRUCT TAXIWAYS G1 AND G2 CHANGE ORDER No. Three (3)

CONTRACTOR: REIM CONSTRUCTION DATE: 9/6/2024
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.
This document shall become an Amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply thereto.

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES QUANTITY UNIT DECREASE IN INCREASE IN
NO. PRICE CONTRACT CONTRACT
PRICE PRICE
Additional Quantities
99 P-501 Crack Repair Reduction 1 LS $(50,046.29) $  (50,046.29)
Original Contract: $ 8,219,272.45 ‘Total Decrease: $ (50,046.29)
Total Increase: $ =

Original Contract Time: .375 Calendar Days Net Change: $ (50,046.29)
JUSTIFICATION:

Deductions for concrete repairs per FAA Specification Section P-501-6.6.b (5) for repairs
in locations shown in the attached sketch and breakdown.

Contract price including Contract time including A
previous Change Orders $ 7,969,080.05 previous Change Orders 375 Calendar Days
Net increase/decrease resulting Net increase/decrease resulting

from this Change Order $ (50,046.29) from this Change Order 0 Calendar Days
Current contract price Current contract time Including

including this Change Order $ 7,919,033.76 this Change Order 375 Calendar Days
Recommended by: Accepted by:

% Al 9/6/2024 W Sl G202
John Hippchen, P.E. Date ~ MiguelA. Ramos Date
RS&H, Inc REIM Construction

Recommended by: : Approved by:

Ramon E. Chavez, P.E. Date Joseph Neeb Date

City Engineer City Manager

Approved as to form: : Attest:

Doanh "Zone" T. Nguyen Date Mario Maldonado, Jr. Date

City Attorney Citv Secretary




TAXIWAY MAINLINE REDUCTIONS

G-1
Repair Reduction Revised

Lot Sublot Panels Panels Repair % by 5% |Pay Factor Area Area Unit Price | Payment Reduction
16 4 13 13| 100.00%|Yes 0.95 209.5( 199.025 171| 34033.28 1791.225
16 3 12 9[ 75.00%|Yes 0.95 209.5| 199.025 171| 34033.28 1791.225
16 2 18 1 5.56%(No
18 3 8 7| 87.50%|Yes 0.95 351 333.45 171| 57019.95 3001.05
20 3 4 1 25.00%|Yes 0.95 175.5| 166.725 171| 28509.98 1500.525
20 4 4 0 0.00%]|No
17 3 4 2 50.00% 0.95 164 155.8 171 26641.8 1402.2
17 4 4 0 0.00%]|No
18 4 8 7 87.50%|Yes 0.95 328 311.6 171 53283.6 2804.4
4 3 5 2| 40.00%|Yes 0.95 222 210.9 171 36063.9 1898.1
4 4 5 1 20.00%(No
4 1 10 1| 10.00%(No
6 3 10 0 0.00%(No
3 3 5 0 0.00%]|No
3 4 5 0 0.00%|No
4 2 10 2[  20.00%|No
6 4 10 4  40.00%|Yes 0.95 352 334.4 171 57182.4 3009.6
2 3 8 2| 25.00%]|Yes 0.95 145.83| 138.5385 171| 23690.08 1246.8465
2 4 7 3| 42.86%|Yes 0.95 145.83| 138.5385 171| 23690.08 1246.8465
9 3 6 3[ 50.00%]|Yes 0.95 132 125.4 171 21443.4 1128.6

58 2435.16 2313.402

G-2
Repair Reduction Revised

Lot Sublot Panels Panels Repair % by 5% |Pay Factor Area Area Unit Price | Payment Reduction
14 1 8 3] 37.50%|Yes 0.95 351 333.45 171| 57019.95 3001.05
14 2 20 0 0.00%]|No
11 1 8 2| 25.00%]|Yes 0.95 351 333.45 171| 57019.95 3001.05
12 1 8 2|  25.00%]|Yes 0.95 331 314.45 171| 53770.95 2830.05
13 1 6 2| 33.33%|Yes 0.95 218 207.1 171 35414.1 1863.9
14 1 5 0 0.00%]|No
10 3 14 4  28.57%|Yes 0.95 316.2 300.39 171| 51366.69 2703.51
10 4 15 6 40.00%|Yes 0.95 338.8 321.86 171| 55038.06 2896.74
11 2 8 0 0.00%(No
15 1 8 1| 12.50%]|No
12 2 8 0 0.00%(No
15 2 11 0 0.00%]|No
5 3 10 2 20.00%[No
5 1 10 0 0.00%]|No
5 2 10 0 0.00%(No
5 4 10 2|  20.00%|No
6 1 10 1 10.00%|No
6 2 10 0 0.00%]|No
2 1 8 1 12.50%|No

26 1906  1810.7

Total $ 37,116.92



TAXIWAY SHOULDER REDUCTIONS

G-1
Repair Reduction Revised
Lot Sublot Panels Panels Repair % by 5% |PayFactor| Area Area Unit Price | Payment Reduction
16 2 26 26| 100.00%|Yes 0.95 600 570 137 78090 4110
17 4 14 1 7.14%(No 1 224 224 137 30688 0
19 4 17 2|  11.76%]|No 1 384 384 137 52608 0
7 3 8 2| 25.00%|Yes 0.95 159.5| 151.525 137| 20758.93 1092.575
7 4 9 0 0.00%[No
8 3 17 3| 17.65%]|No
8 4 17 3| 17.65%]|No
3 1 8 1| 12.50%|No
3 2 9 1| 11.11%|No
9 1 6 3| 50.00%|Yes 0.95 90 85.5 137| 117135 616.5
9 2 6 1| 16.67%|No
9 3 6 1| 16.67%|No
9 4 6 0 0.00%[No
18 1 18 0 0.00%[No
18 2 21 0 0.00%|No
19 1 18 1 5.56%|No
19 2 21 0 0.00%|No
45 1457.5 1415.025 $ 5,819.08
G-2
Repair Reduction Revised
Lot Sublot Panels Panels Repair % by5% |PayFactor| Area Area Unit Price | Payment Reduction
12 3 14 0 0.00%|No 1 320 320 137 43840 0
12 4 13 1 7.69%|No 1 297 297 137 40689 0
13 3 6 0 0.00% [No 1 136.5 136.5 137| 18700.5 0
13 4 6 1| 16.67%(No 1 136.5 136.5 137| 18700.5 0
1 1 7 1|  14.29%(No 1 157.5 157.5 137 21577.5 0
1 2 8 1|  12.50%(No 1 157.5 157.5 137 21577.5 0
7 1 15 2| 13.33%|No 1 315 315 137 43155 0
1 3 7 1|  14.29%(No 1 157.5 157.5 137 21577.5 0
1 4 8 0 0.00%|No 1 157.5 157.5 137 21577.5 0
7 2 15 1 6.67%|No 1 321 321 137 43977 0
11 1 8 6] 75.00%(Yes 0.95 150 142.5 137 19522.5 1027.5
11 2 7 6] 85.71%|Yes 0.95 150 142.5 137| 19522.5 1027.5
11 3 8 3| 37.50%|Yes 0.95 150 142.5 137| 19522.5 1027.5
11 4 14 3| 21.43%(Yes 0.95 317 301.15 137| 41257.55 2171.45
13 1 8 2| 25.00%|Yes 0.95 271 257.45 137| 35270.65 1856.35
13 2 9 0 0.00% [No 1 304 304 137 41648 0
28 3498 3446.1 $ 7,110.30
Total $  12,929.38




[ | i

LOT 16 Sublot 1&2 3-2-23 883sy, LOT 16 Sublot 3&4 3-3-23 419sy

LOT 20 Sublot 1 (3-30-23 -30- N P —————— e 3
LOT 16 Sublot 1&2 3-3-23 6005y s LOT 20 Sublot 2 (3-30-23) 623 594:15‘ . )
= - 3) 9 L I o
- — B i - ot 18 18 f-’-'a-—}“‘_;,‘"'“"" 1035 = 11RIT i Jpante "_,r T —— T
— of—— S S — o Ly T, BFA W1 _muu-\ﬂ'm T = o — AOFA—— S S

LOT 19 Sublot 3 (3-24-23) 351 SY
LOT 20 sublot 3 & 4 (3-31-23) 351.8Y

AsSze ze-11-6 ¥8€10/ANS 8
Aszy€ ze-t-6 ¥781€30/9NS 9
ASTYE TT-T-6 ¥'8E301ANS 9 107

Assze ze-Tz-8 ¥3€10/9nS 8 107

ASyyy 22-L1-8 ¥'8E10/ANS ¥ 101 I Lot 18 sublot 3 (3-17-23) 351 SY
Astyby 22-2T-8 78T 30|9NS ¥ 101

Aspyy ¢2-21-8 T8T 30|qNS ¥ LO1

LOT 4 Sublot 384 8-17-22 120sy |7 1 J_|_|_I l [ [ 1

L]
1

LOT 2 Sublot 384 8-2-22 291.66sv.




M | L] - w00 1

LI B | mpw) |

10TV

| il LOT 10 Sub-Lot 3&4 1-5-23 655 sy

L 5 PGMELE 3 14 7E @ 14181

3 PR LE 1437 = 00

LOT 14 Sub-Lot 1&2 1-27-23 220 sy

2 568sy|

3 PRNELS 11270 W FT5T

LOT 15 Sub-Lot 1&2 2-3-23 351 sv
LOT 14 Sub-Lot 1&2 1-27-23 351 sv

£ 28T j0/gn:
Aszye Tz-T€-8 781 101ANS 9 10T

Z7-77-,

OT 2 Sublot 1&2 7-22-22 189sy

LOT 2 Sublot 1&2 7-22-22 268sy LOT 7 Sublot 3&4 9-9-22 267sv




[Cot 20 Sublot 1 3/30/2023

TAXIWAY G-1

Lot 18 Sublot 3&4

/—{Lot 16 Sublot 3&4 3/3/2023]
|

3/17/2023
[ 1 Il i 1 |
[ 1 RHETARF G | :!:t TRAMET G [ / [
T T T T | T T 1 T [ ieF (TYF) T | b 1160
-!I H nER - T T e x H
oG EEE [ A0 R R 54 :
A g i Qk . // X | 1\3_7_?"23\915 sl R | R =] ;
2] = X _‘wa‘ R - ArLLY (Y 1495 = 1167 r LIPARELE g 1T 8 T — _'J_
oL T e A x y e e T e e o nori— e
a - Rl e ] N
=X —Fx : L T hah
Lot 16 Sublot 1&2 3/3/2023 — Y
£ - :
X ; X :?;
ANENEE
%, d IR E L Lot 19 Sublot 1&2 3/23/2023 |
[Lot 16 Sublot 182 3/3/2023 F T T |
. rasy I
R —— B —— | ) .
n . R
A A
[ .-.. ir . o
R -_E " n
Enm .
L} - &y
|Lot 2 Sublot 3&4 8/2/2022 Lot 9 Sublot 3 10/10/2022 |
§ B [
B
) 1 .
T LWL 1]
- - _ | | [ 1[0 I -
I [ wm [ I [ LI T T 1] [ I [ [



TAXIWAY G-2

[Cot 11 Sublot 384 1/12/23]

‘: LI " | w-m J | B3 LR | | = | lﬂrWl | I gi-m | | | H?'1m | -0 I ] < 0
[ | | l ls Lot 10 Sublot 3&4 - /1 \
TRXRARY G 16BN TYRY L 1/5/23 \
11 ! - _._;_r._..l ! | — —
?:-u* BT | _| ] ]_ ! {LOTISSLbIotl&Zi-Z-ZSBSSSV [1/ it [ | | / — Edlg] |
_I!‘ L FI1H L= 1R quqj 1 T [ |“_|nlen=‘ai-'= L s o o
Edy £ T . 1
; el L T 1T [ XXX e ;. ”
o o JETRMELE & 1A 7E = TATAT h" Jd BRNELE @ 1838 = 120, 1 e n LI e g 0 L B PANELE {f: K1TH 2 134 T bt T ALl -
: . = _u.uujlsuu.:-r-: _,r_. Ty — h""{'u-'n.'l::;msﬁ;'?' . -__".’" i..,_. —— 11‘5 - ngw’f__ s —— TBR —— Fm:: 1374 s:l\?s;—_— _— — =
- TEA S 5 3 et e ? £ | 7Y L )
— ; o & 5 B
& 1 1l‘;‘:ﬁ'\.‘?l | tgtzlf/]-83u2|30[ [__\ “_ ;n. ; o PRHELS Lot 11 Sublot 3&4 - 1/12/23 Lot 13 Sublot 1&2 - 1/20/2
\ ' lﬂ i I ISD_ Z R f
e m |- & ,."?
Lot 14 Sublot 1&2 i T -
1/27/2023 = #
1 - IE;" : " 5.
%.1.- VRN (TYP] a.lg ' “_,"-‘ R g
A ey :
S P N -1 T PR —-rrp— -] | . I
' n el r
. b A
[ = R
X Panels damaged (cracks) INE R
| 1=
g
|7 s n
@® Spall NEER,
o [ 1 4 | irtots Sublot1g2 8719722
N g E! ‘i‘ .
e ———— qglh ':!'r. -
| [ 1 I —1 f ‘\ 1 T [ 1
Lot 2 Sublot 1&2 - 7/22/22'—'-‘ 1 T =‘-|L0t 2 Sublot 1&2 - 7/22/22
; ¥ t t S S B S SR —




	Construct Taxiways G1 and G2 - Change Order 3 Form
	Change Order 3 signed

